Owner: City of Baxter

Engineer: Bolton & Menk, Inc.
Contractor: ASTECH Corp.

Project: 2024 Micro Surfacing Project
Contract Name: 2024 Micro Surfacing Project
Date Issued: July 31, 2024

Effective Date of Change Order:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer’s Project No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:

0B1.132799

Upon Council Approval

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Add to the project:

e Removing ground in wet reflective preformed
Childhood Learning Center.

wet reflective preformed tape.

tape bike lane striping and bike symbols on Fairview Road at Early

Restripe bike lane striping and bike symbols on Fairview Road at Early Childhood Learning Center with ground in

Attachments: Summary of proposed cost and supporting documentation.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times

] Original Contract Price:
i
|

'S 567,128.49

’ Original Contract Times: 1
| Substantial Completion: August 30, 2024
| Ready for final payment: September 13, 2024

" Increase/Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders:

t

'S 000

" Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. to |
' No. :

' Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

0
0

|'$  567,128.49

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: August 30, 2024
Ready for final payment: September 13, 2024

|
|
!
| Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
1
|
|

. Increase this Change Order:

'S 34,536.37

Increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

0
0

| Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

|

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 30, 2024
' Ready for final payment: September 13, 2024

1 S 601,664.86

Recommended by Engineer

ccepted by Contractor

_Q—}\ Dde R 57wa4,o(~b6\j

¥ Dee . (oo Lt X =

T Praject  Sagmees \ick-Fesident

Date: 0’1/3\/&9;4 07/3//90Q"/
Recommended by Utilities Commission Accepted by Owner (Authorized Signature)

By:

Title:

Date: - - R

This document is a MODIFIED version of EJCDC® C-941, Copyright© 2018 by the National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of
Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers, or is based in part on excerpts from copyrighted EJCDC documents.
All rights reserved. Those portions of the text that originated in copyrighted EJCDC documents remain subject to the copyright.

Page 1of 1



ASTECH CORP.

7/28/2024

BIDDING SCHEDULE

2024 MICROSURFACING PROJECT
CITY OF BAXTER, MINNESOTA
BMI Project: 0B1.132799

ITEM NO. MNDOT SPEC. NO. ITEM APPROX. QUANT. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDITIONAL|PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 8" 1,155.00 LINFT| $ 220 (S 2,541.00
ADDITIONAL|PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL BIKE SYMBOL 72.00 SQFT| S 7.15|$ 514.80
ADDITIONAL|8" SOLID LINE PREF TAPE GR-IN 1,100.00 LINFT| $ 24.75 | $ 27,225.00
ADDITIONAL|8" DOTTED LINE PREF TAPE GR-IN 55.00 LINFT| $ 24.75 | $ 1,361.25
ADDITIONAL|PAVEMENT MESSAGE PREF TAPE GR-IN BIKE SYMBOL 23.92 SQFT| S 121.00 | $ 2,894.32
TOTAL $  34,536.37




